

# Center Ice Grille (section 106)

---

## **Cheese Steak**

Beef Steak: Beef Sirloin. Contains up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, dextrose, sodium phosphate and natural flavor. Amoroso Bun: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Salt, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate (CSL), Malt Powder (Dried Corn Syrup, Barley Malt Extract), Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-diglycerides (DATEM), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Potassium Iodate, Ethylated Mono- and Diglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Preservatives (Calcium Propionate, Propionic Acid, Phosphoric Acid), Wheat Flour, Vital Wheat Gluten, Enzymes. Contains: Wheat. American Cheese: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Acetic Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide (Color). Allergen: Contains: Milk, Soy. Green Bell Peppers, Red Bell Peppers, Yellow Bell Peppers, Onions

## **Pub Burger**

Burger: Ground Beef; Kaiser Roll: Wheat Flour, Bleached, Enriched, Bromated (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate (To Preserve Freshness), DATEM, Enzymes, L-cysteine, Salt, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Mono- & Diglycerides), Sugar. Allergens: Contains Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Chips: Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Soybean, Canola, Palm, Hydrogenated Cottonseed, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose. American Cheese: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Citric Acid, Acetic Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide (Color). Allergen Information: Contains: Milk, Soy.

## **Crispy Chicken Sandwich**

Chicken: Boneless, skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat, chicken broth, modified food starch, salt, sodium phosphates and flavoring. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, nonfat dry milk, dextrose, sugar, dried yeast, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, and monocalcium phosphate), yeast extract and natural flavor. BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow corn flour, enriched unbleached wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), whey protein concentrate, spice, salt, guar gum, carrageenan, and baking soda. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, and salt. Breeding set in vegetable oil. Contains: Milk, Wheat

Kaiser Roll: Wheat Flour, Bleached, Enriched, Bromated (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate (To Preserve Freshness), DATEM, Enzymes, L-cysteine, Salt, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Mono- & Diglycerides), Sugar. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat Chips: Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Soybean, Canola, Palm, Hydrogenated Cottonseed, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

## **Chicken Tenders**

Chicken Tender W/Rib Meat: Contains: Up to 15 % of a solution of Chicken Broth, Soy Protein concentrate, sodium phosphates, sugar, salt, flavorings. Breaded with: Wheat flour, salt, leavening (sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Natural Flavor. Battered With: Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, and Monocalcium Phosphate), Disodium Inosinate, and Disodium Guanylate. Predusted With: Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, and Salt. Breeding set in Vegetable Oil. Allergens: Contains: Soy and Wheat. Fries: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to Promote Color Retention), Sucrose, Dextrose.

## **French Fries**

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to Promote Color Retention), Sucrose, Dextrose

## **Cheese Fries**

Fries: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to Promote Color Retention), Sucrose, Dextrose. Cheese Sauce: Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk Cultures, Salt and Enzymes), Modified Tapioca Starch, Contains less than 2% of : Jalapeno Puree, (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Acetic Acid, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavor, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Hex metaphosphate, Annatto Color, Disodium Inosinate, FD&C Yellow #6. Allergens: Contains Milk, Processed in Facilities that use soy and coconut ingredients in other products.

## **Iced Coffee**

French Vanilla: Water, Grade A Whole Milk, Sugar, Coffee Concentrate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Vitamin D. Contains: Allergens: Milk. Mocha: Water, Grade A Whole Milk, Sugar, Coffee Concentrate, Cocoa, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer) Caramel Coloring, Vitamin D. Contains: Allergens Milk

## **WBS Pens Popcorn Box**

Popped In: Soybean Oil, Coconut Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Kernels: Gourmet Popcorn, Butter Flavoring: Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C, Yellow #6 Lake (E110).